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Seaton Park Slalom Results 

I would like to thank all who took part as competitors and officials for making the weekend such a success. The 
AKC Open Handicap race had a field that covered the entire range of divisions, and with some competitors 
competing in several boat types exciting racing was assured. The Topo-Duo again proved popular as paddlers 
learn new techniques with it. 

Well done to the paddlers who won promotion to division 3 and hopefully the points will have aided some on their 
way into division2, once again hearty congratulations to the home team for bringing the AKC Challenge Shield 
back to Aberdeen. It has been prized away before and it may only be a matter of time before the growing 
contingents from Selkirk and Fife abscond with it to southern climes for a year. 

I am very grateful to the crew who worked on Friday making the course ready and to everyone who helped 
during the event, especially to the safety crew, the bankside organizers and the Control Team. I know 
competitors will join me in thanking all those who manned the famous food tent for their unstinting contributions 
to catering before and during the competition, and those generous club members who donated the excellent 
cakes and soup. 

Congratulations to all of you who won prizes, promotion or personal esteem from having proved yourself on the 
river. 

Craig Douhlas 

AKQ QHALLENGE SHf ELD 2006 
Awarded to the club whose paddlers achieve the 
best results in the greatest number of categories 

1st ABERDEEN KC 
2nd SELKIRK 

3rd Fife cag 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 13th May 2006 

DIVISION 4 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB I NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE 

C1 
4 Sara Hamblin s Independent 153 0 153 136 0 136 136 

C2 
44/45 Kieran Rogers & Richard Rogers U10+V Perth 155 2 157 149 2 151 151 
2/20 Erin Taylor & Kira Grant J16+J14 Fife CAG 156 10 166 161 6 167 166 
8/54 Charlotte Pritchard & Sue Burns U12+V Perth 207 12 219 198 4 202 202 

KIW 
10 Gudrun Przl'.goda V Aberdeen 147 10 157 144 2 146 146 p 

8 Charlotte Pritchard U12 Perth 205 262 467 211 6 217 217 
7 Rona Burns U12 Perth 237 16 253 285 20 305 253 

K1M 
12 Stuart Gerrie J14 Aberdeen 113 2 115 111 2 113 113 p 
38 Sam Ritchie J14 Selkirk 126 2 128 124 2 126 126 p 
51 Jorg Felman V Aberdeen 128 6 134 125 4 129 129 p 

23 Thomas Hannan U12 Cults 142 54 196 128 10 138 138 
41 Brennan Bouglas J14 Selkirk 200 8 208 134 8 142 142 
21 Elliot Leech U12 Cults 149 4 153 158 2 160 153 
13 Kyle Bisset J16 Aberdeen 170 10 180 155 4 159 159 
9 Sidney Przygoda U8 Aberdeen 165 4 169 168 4 172 169 
30 William Gentleman J14 Selkirk 194 20 214 168 14 182 182 
18 Greg Smith J14 Aberdeen 172 16 188 166 68 234 188 
44 Kieran Rogers U10 Perth 180 12 192 181 10 191 191 
33 Tom Healy vv Selkirk 228 12 240 201 6 207 207 
37 Danny Brown U12 Selkirk 205 114 319 204 6 210 210 
35 Lee Brown V Selkirk 271 64 335 253 18 271 271 

Promotees shown above the double line 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 13th May 2006 

DIVISION 3 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB I NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE I Points 

C2 
NP Simon Grant & Stuart Chalmers J16+J18 Independent 115 2 117 107 4 111 111 500 

K1W 
13 Sara Hamblin s Independent 129 0 129 110 2 112 112 100 
NP Joanne Grieve J14 Selkirk 121 2 123 124 0 124 123 67 
18 Erin Taylor J16 Fife CAG 132 8 140 123 6 129 129 33 

K1M 
54 Eddie Przygoda U12 Aberdeen 123 2 125 119 0 119 119 1000 
98 Keith Taylor V Fife CAG 129 4 133 125 4 129 129 667 
95 Aaron Mcpherson J16 Selkirk 128 2 130 139 2 141 130 333 

NP : New Promotees // No Bib Issue 

TOPO DUO - FUN SLALOM 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE 

TOP DUO 
52/53 Andrew & Fiona Douglas U8+V Aberdeen 196 10 206 123 2 125 125 
44/45 Kieran Rogers & Richard Rogers U10+V Perth 158 0 158 157 2 159 158 

Aaron Mcpherson & Joanne 
36/34 Grieve J16+J14 Selkirk 159 6 165 159 10 169 165 
42/39 Allan Dickie & Marion Dickie V+V Selkirk 174 6 180 170 4 174 174 
5/18 Greg Smith & Eddie Przygoda J14+U12 Aberdeen 222 22 244 164 10 174 174 
13/12 Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset J14+J16 Aberdeen 172 108 280 180 10 190 190 
7/8 Rona Burns & Charlotte Pritchard U12+U12 Perth 336 176 512 295 174 469 470 



Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 13th May 2006 

HANDICAP OPEN & OFFICIALS 

RUN 1 RUN2 BEST H'CAP RACE RANK CLUB 
NAME BOAT I M/W I DIV I AGE I CLUB I BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE SCORE POINTS 
Sara Hamblin K1 F 3 s Independent 4 129 0 129 110 2 112 112 -50 62 1 30 
Simon Grant K1 M 1 J16 Fife CAG 19 77 0 77 78 2 80 77 -10 67 2 27 
Dan Kuznezov C1 M 1 s Aberdeen 43 77 4 81 81 4 85 81 -12 69 3 25 
Kira Grant K1 F 1 J14 Fife CAG 20 92 2 94 90 0 90 90 -20 70 4 23 
Scott Aston K1 M 1 s Forth 47 82 0 82 81 0 81 81 -10 71 5 22 
Simon Grant & 
Stuart Chalmers C2 M 3 J16+J18 Independent 19/25 115 2 117 107 4 111 111 -40 71 6 21 
Janine Dickie K1 F p J16 Selkirk 40 82 6 88 82 2 84 84 -12 72 7 20 
Joanne Grieve K1 F 3 J14 Selkirk 36 121 2 123 124 0 124 123 -50 73 8 19 
Stuart Chalmers C1 M 2 J18 Aberdeen 25 95 0 95 98 0 98 95 -20 75 9 18 
Ben Marshall K1 M 2 J16 Aberdeen 16 92 2 94 93 2 95 94 -17 77 10 17 
Eddie Przygoda K1 M 3 U12 Aberdeen 5 123 2 125 119 0 119 119 -40 79 11 16 
Erin Taylor K1 F 3 J16 Fife CAG 2 132 8 140 123 6 129 129 -50 79 12 15 
Scott Aston C1 M 2 s Forth 47 102 0 102 100 0 100 100 -20 80 13 14 
Stuart Marshall C1 M 2 V Aberdeen 14 102 0 102 102 0 102 102 -20 82 14 13 
Stuart Gerrie K1 M 4 J14 Aberdeen 12 113 2 115 111 2 113 113 -30 83 15 12 
Andrew Douglas & 
Douglas Senior K2 M 4 S+V Aberdeen 52/53 196 10 206 123 2 125 125 -40 85 16 11 
Allan Dickie K1 M 2 V Selkirk 39 103 0 103 106 2 108 103 -17 86 17 10 
Simon Grant C1 M 2 J16 Fife CAG 19 113 2 115 111 6 117 115 -20 95 18 9 
Sam Ritchie K1 M 4 J14 Selkirk 38 126 2 128 124 2 126 126 -30 96 19 8 
Kieran Rogers & 
Richard Rogers C2 M 4 U10+V Perth 44/45 155 2 157 149 2 151 151 -55 96 20 7 
Gudrun Przygoda K1 F 4 V Aberdeen 10 147 10 157 144 2 146 146 -50 96 21 6 
Thomas Hannan K1 M 4 U12 Cults 23 142 54 196 128 10 138 138 -40 98 22 5 
Keith Taylor K1 M 3 V Fife CAG 3 129 4 133 125 4 129 129 -30 99 23 5 
Jorg Felman K1 M 4 V Aberdeen 51 128 6 134 125 4 129 129 -30 99 24 5 
Aaron Mcpherson K1 M 3 J16 Selkirk 34 128 2 130 139 2 141 130 -30 100 25 5 
Kieran Rogers & 
Richard Rogers K2 M 4 U10+V Perth 44/45 158 0 158 157 2 159 158 -55 103 26 5 
Sara Hamblin C1 F 4 s Independent 4 153 0 153 136 0 136 136 -30 106 27 5 
Janine Dickie C1 F 2 J16 Selkirk 40 131 6 137 130 0 130 130 -20 110 28 5 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 13th May 2006 

Brennan Bouglas K1 M 4 J14 Selkirk 41 200 8 208 134 8 142 142 -30 112 29 5 
Elliot Leech K1 M 4 U12 Cults 21 149 4 153 158 2 160 153 -40 113 30 5 
Sidney Przygoda K1 M 4 U8 Aberdeen 9 165 4 169 168 4 172 169 -50 119 31 5 
Greg Smith & 
Eddie Przygoda K2 M 4 J14+U12 Aberdeen 5/18 222 22 244 164 10 174 174 -50 124 32 5 
Aaron Mcpherson 
& Joanne Grieve K2 X 4 J16+J14 Selkirk 36/34 159 6 165 159 10 169 165 -40 125 33 5 
Erin Taylor & Kira 
Grant C2 F 4 J16+J14 Fife CAG 2/20 156 10 166 161 6 167 166 -40 126 34 5 
Kira Grant C1 F 2 J14 Fife CAG 20 145 2 147 157 4 161 147 -20 127 35 5 
Kyle Bisset K1 M 4 J16 Aberdeen 13 170 10 180 155 4 159 159 -30 129 36 5 
Allan Dickie & 
Marion Dickie K2 X 4 V+V Selkirk 42/39 174 6 180 170 4 174 174 -40 134 37 5 
Kieran Rogers K1 M 4 U10 Perth 44 180 12 192 181 10 191 191 -45 146 38 5 
Stuart Gerrie & 
Kyle Bisset K2 M 4 J14+J16 Aberdeen 13/12 172 108 280 180 10 190 190 -40 150 39 5 
Charlotte Pritchard 
& Sue Burns C2 F 4 U12+V Perth 8/54 207 12 219 198 4 202 202 -50 152 40 5 
William Gentleman K1 M 4 J14 Selkirk 30 194 20 214 168 14 182 182 -30 152 41 5 
Charlotte Pritchard K1 F 4 U12 Perth 8 205 262 467 211 6 217 217 -60 157 42 5 
Greg Smith K1 M 4 J14 Aberdeen 18 172 16 188 166 68 234 188 -30 158 43 5 
Tom Healy K1 M 4 vv Selkirk 33 228 12 240 201 6 207 207 -40 167 44 5 
Danny Brown K1 M 4 U12 Selkirk 37 205 114 319 204 6 210 210 -40 170 45 5 
Rona Burns K1 F 4 U12 Perth 7 237 16 253 285 20 305 253 -60 193 46 5 
Lee Brown K1 M 4 V Selkirk 35 271 64 335 253 18 271 271 -30 241 47 5 
Rona Burns & 
Charlotte Pritchard K2 F 4 U12+U12 Perth 7/8 336 176 512 295 174 469 470 -50 419 48 5 

The Organiser reserves the right to modify divisional ranking where individuals benefit from an unfair advantage 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Sunday 14th May 2006 

DIVISION 4 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB I NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE 

C2 
Andrew Brown & Adrian 

7/23 Shaw S+V Aberdeen 114 2 116 110 4 114 114 
2/20 Eryn Taylor & Kira Grant J16+J14 Fife GAG 156 6 162 151 8 159 159 

K1W 
60 Liz Bostock V Aberdeen 127 4 131 123 2 125 125 
46 Imogen Bowman V Cults 155 14 169 150 8 158 158 

K1M 
13 Kyle Bisset J16 Aberdeen 130 0 130 129 2 131 130 
45 Robbie Bowman U12 Cults 115 60 175 122 10 132 132 
55 Ed Lawson V Cults 130 6 136 143 0 143 136 
41 Brennan Bouglas J14 Selkirk 132 4 136 138 6 144 136 
8 Bill Downie vv Aberdeen 144 6 150 136 0 136 136 
48 Alan Smart J18 Cults 140 14 154 139 8 147 147 
9 Sidney Przygoda U8 Aberdeen 161 4 165 157 4 161 161 
30 William Gentleman J14 Selkirk 145 18 163 148 14 162 162 
33 Tom Healy vv Selkirk 200 6 206 182 6 188 188 
37 Danny Brown U12 Selkirk 190 10 200 227 62 289 200 
35 Lee Brown V Selkirk 205 18 223 215 20 235 223 

Promotees shown above the double line 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Sunday 14th May 2006 

DIVISION 3 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB I NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE I Points 

K1W 
NP Joanne Grieve J14 Selkirk 120 0 120 117 4 121 120 100 
18 Eryn Taylor J16 Fife GAG 120 8 128 122 0 122 122 67 
NP Gudrun Przygoda V Aberdeen 145 8 153 144 10 154 153 33 

K1M 
NP Stuart Gerrie J14 Aberdeen 109 2 111 109 0 109 109 1000 
54 Eddie Przygoda U12 Aberdeen 109 10 119 107 6 113 113 833 
71 Craig Drummond J18 Aberdeen 111 2 113 114 6 120 113 833 
95 Aaron Mcpherson J16 Selkirk 118 6 124 118 2 120 120 500 
NP Sam Ritchie J14 Selkirk 118 4 122 123 8 131 122 333 
NP Jorg Felman V Aberdeen 128 6 134 124 4 128 128 167 

NP: New Promotees // No Bib Issue 

TOPO DUO - FUN SLALOM 

Run 1 Run 2 BEST 
BIB I NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE 

K2 
60/14 Liz Bostock & Stuart Marshall V+V Aberdeen 133 12 145 132 6 138 138 

Joanne Grieve & Aaron 
36/34 Mcpherson J14+J16 Selkirk 148 10 158 143 8 151 151 
44/23 Adrian Shaw & Gemma Shaw V+V Aberdeen 148 10 158 143 58 201 158 
42/39 Allan Dickie & Marion Dickie V+V Selkirk 169 4 173 177 2 179 173 
12/13 Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset J14+J16 Aberdeen 161 12 173 174 20 194 173 
18/12 Stuart Gerrie & Christine Bruce J14+J14 Aberdeen 194 62 256 169 14 183 183 

Eddie Przygoda & Sidney 
9/5 Przygoda U12+U8 Aberdeen 179 16 195 183 14 197 195 



Seaton Park Slalom Results Sunday 14th May 2006 

HANDICAP OPEN & OFFICIALS 

HANDICAP RACE RUN 1 RUN2 BEST H'CAP RACE RANK CLUB 
NAME BOAT I M/W I DIV I AGE I CLUB I BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE SCORE POINTS 
Adrian Shaw K1 M 2 V Aberdeen 23 86 0 86 93 50 143 86 -17 69 1 30 
Joanne Grieve K1 F 3 J14 Selkirk 36 120 0 120 117 4 121 120 -50 70 2 27 
Kira Grant K1 F 1 J14 Fife CAG 20 89 2 91 89 2 91 91 -20 71 3 25 
Janine Dickie K1 F p J16 Selkirk 40 82 2 84 81 4 85 84 -12 72 4 23 
Eryn Taylor K1 F 3 J16 Fife CAG 2 120 8 128 122 0 122 122 -50 72 5 22 
Eddie Przygoda K1 M 3 U12 Aberdeen 5 109 10 119 107 6 113 113 -40 73 6 21 
Andrew Brown & Adrian 
Shaw C2 M 3 S+V Aberdeen 7/23 114 2 116 110 4 114 114 -40 74 7 20 
Scott Aston C1 M 2 s Forth 47 94 2 96 95 0 95 95 -20 75 8 19 
Ben Marshall K1 M 2 J16 Aberdeen 16 91 2 93 90 2 92 92 -17 75 8 19 
Andrew Brown K1 M 2 s Aberdeen 7 92 0 92 95 0 95 92 -17 75 10 17 
Liz Bostock K1 F 4 V Aberdeen 60 127 4 131 123 2 125 125 -50 75 11 16 
Stuart Chalmers C1 M 2 J18 Aberdeen 25 94 2 96 95 4 99 96 -20 76 12 15 
Scott Aston K1 M p s Forth 47 78 0 78 78 0 78 78 0 78 13 14 
Stuart Gerrie K1 M 3 J14 Aberdeen 12 109 2 111 109 0 109 109 -30 79 14 13 
Stuart Marshall C1 M 2 V Aberdeen 14 100 2 102 102 0 102 102 -20 82 15 12 
Craig Drummond K1 M 3 J18 Aberdeen 4 111 2 113 114 6 120 113 -30 83 16 11 
Allan Dickie K1 M 2 V Selkirk 39 102 4 106 103 0 103 103 -17 86 17 10 
Aaron Mcpherson K1 M 3 J16 Selkirk 34 118 6 124 118 2 120 120 -30 90 18 9 
Sam Ritchie K1 M 3 J14 Selkirk 38 118 4 122 123 8 131 122 -30 92 19 8 
Robbie Bowman K1 M 4 U12 Cults 45 115 60 175 122 10 132 132 -40 92 20 7 
Bill Downie K1 M 4 vv Aberdeen 8 144 6 150 136 0 136 136 -40 96 21 6 
Andrew Brown C1 M 1 s Aberdeen 7 109 0 109 114 4 118 109 -12 97 22 5 
Jorg Felman K1 M 3 V Aberdeen 51 128 6 134 124 4 128 128 -30 98 23 5 
Liz Bostock & Stuart 
Marshall K2 X 4 V+V Aberdeen 60/14 133 12 145 132 6 138 138 -40 98 24 5 
Kyle Bisset K1 M 4 J16 Aberdeen 13 130 0 130 129 2 131 130 -30 100 25 5 
Janine Dickie C1 F 2 J16 Selkirk 40 121 0 121 123 2 125 121 -20 101 26 5 
Gudrun Przygoda K1 F 3 V Aberdeen 10 145 8 153 144 10 154 153 -50 103 27 5 
Ed Lawson K1 M 4 V Cults 55 130 6 136 143 0 143 136 -30 106 28 5 
Brennan Bouglas K1 M 4 J14 Selkirk 41 132 4 136 138 6 144 136 -30 106 29 5 



0 Seaton Park Slalom Results Sunday 14th May 2006 

Imogen Bowman K1 F 4 V Cults 46 155 14 169 150 8 158 158 -50 108 30 5 
Sidney Przygoda K1 M 4 U8 Aberdeen 9 161 4 165 157 4 161 161 -50 111 31 5 
Joanne Grieve & Aaron 
Mcpherson K2 X 4 J14+J16 Selkirk 36/34 148 10 158 143 8 151 151 -40 111 32 5 
Alan Smart K1 M 4 J18 Cults 48 140 14 154 139 8 147 147 -30 117 33 5 
Adrian Shaw & Gemma 
Shaw K2 X 4 V+V Aberdeen 44/23 148 10 158 143 58 201 158 -40 118 34 5 
Eryn Taylor & Kira 
Grant C2 F 3 J16+J14 Fife CAG 2/20 156 6 162 151 8 159 159 -40 119 35 5 
William Gentleman K1 M 4 J14 Selkirk 30 145 18 163 148 14 162 162 -30 132 36 5 
Allan Dickie & Marion 
Dickie K2 X 4 V+V Selkirk 42/39 169 4 173 177 2 179 173 -40 133 37 5 
Stuart Gerrie & Kyle 
Bisset K2 M 4 J14+J16 Aberdeen 12/13 161 12 173 174 20 194 173 -40 133 38 5 
Eddie Przygoda & 
Sidney Przygoda K2 M 4 U12+U8 Aberdeen 9/5 179 16 195 183 14 197 195 -60 135 39 5 
Simon Grant C1 M 2 J16 Fife CAG 19 101 54 155 0 0 0 156 -20 136 40 5 
Stuart Gerrie & 
Christine Bruce K2 X 4 J14+J14 Aberdeen 18/12 194 62 256 169 14 183 183 -40 143 41 5 
Tom Healy K1 M 4 vv Selkirk 33 200 6 206 182 6 188 188 -40 148 42 5 
Danny Brown K1 M 4 U12 Selkirk 37 190 10 200 227 62 289 200 -40 160 43 5 
Lee Brown K1 M 4 V Selkirk 35 205 18 223 215 20 235 223 -30 193 44 5 

The Organiser reserves the right to modify divisional ranking where individuals benefit from an unfair advantage 
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